Net income (loss) from continuing operations .....   162,285   (10,190)   29,615   80,576
Income from discontinued operations, net .....   --   6,600   --   --
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net income (loss) .....   $   162,285   $   (3,590)   $   29,615   $   80,576
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   9

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS BY COMPANY (UNAUDITED)

Edgar Filing: BIOMERICA INC - Form 10QSB

9

   Nine Months Ended
   February 28, 2006

   Lancer
   Intercompany   Pro-forma   Biomerica
   Actual   Eliminations   adjustments   Stand-alone
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

NET SALES   $ 5,717,260   $(2,925,038)   $ 2,792,222
COST OF SALES   (3,820,715)   $   (15,780)(1)   2,190,495   (1,646,000)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

GROSS PROFIT   1,896,545   $   (15,780)   (734,543)   1,146,222
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMIN   1,866,470   (1,029,059)   837,411
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT   193,360   (42,470)   150,890
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   2,059,830   (1,071,529)   988,301
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)   (163,285)   (15,780)   336,986   157,921

OTHER EXPENSE (INCOME)
 Interest expense   36,751   (14,456)   22,295
 Other expense (income)   (45,575)   (15,780)(2)   33,096   (28,259)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (8,824)   (15,780)(2)   18,640   (5,964)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INTEREST
   IN NET INCOME (LOSS) OF CONSOLIDATED
   SUBSIDIARIES AND INCOME TAXES   (154,461)   318,346   163,885

MINORITY INTEREST IN NET LOSS (INCOME)
 OF LANCER   251,670   (319,146)(3)   --   --
   67,476 (4)   --
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS
  BEFORE INCOME TAXES   97,209   (251,670)   318,346   163,885
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

INCOME TAX EXPENSE   2,400   (800)   1,600
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $   94,809   $  (251,670)   $   319,146   $   162,285
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

(1)  To record the charge for rent by Lancer at the manufacturing facility in Mexico which was eliminated in
   consolidation.
(2)  To record the income from Biomerica received by Lancer for rent at the Mexico facility, which was
   eliminated in consolidation.
(3)  To de-consolidate Lancer's loss.
(4)  Elimination of Biomerica's portion of Lancer's operations as if the termination of the voting agreement
   occurred May 31, 2005.

Edgar Filing: BIOMERICA INC - Form 10QSB

10

   10

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS BY COMPANY (UNAUDITED)

   Nine Months Ended
   February 28, 2005

   Lancer
   Intercompany   Pro-forma   Biomerica
   Actual   Eliminations   adjustments   Stand-alone
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
NET SALES   $ 6,691,509   ($4,362,392)   $ 2,329,117
COST OF SALES   (4,461,838)   (25,875)(1)   3,089,629   (1,398,084)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

GROSS PROFIT   2,229,671   (25,875)(1)   (1,272,763)   931,033
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMIN   2,195,439   (1,397,456)   797,983
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT   203,816   (72,756)   131,060
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   2,399,255   (1,470,212)   929,043
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)   (169,584)   (25,875)(1)   197,449   1,990

OTHER EXPENSE (INCOME)
 Interest expense   28,692   (4,912)   23,780
 Other expense (income)   (19,501)   (25,875)(2)   32,976   (12,400)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   9,191   (25,875)(2)   28,064   11,380
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INTEREST
   IN NET INCOME (LOSS) OF CONSOLIDATED
   SUBSIDIARIES AND INCOME TAXES   (178,775)   169,385   (9,390)

MINORITY INTEREST IN NET LOSS (INCOME)
 OF LANCER   127,270   (170,523)(3)   --   --
   43,253 (4)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
INTEREST IN NET INCOME OF CONSOLIDATED
   SUBSIDIARIES - DISCONTINUED
   OPERATIONS   6,600   6,600

INCOME TAX EXPENSE   1,938   (1,138)   800
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $   (46,843)   $  (127,270)   $   170,523   $   (3,590)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

(1)  To record the charge for rent by Lancer at the manufacturing facility in Mexico which was eliminated
   in consolidation.
(2)  To record the income from Biomerica received by Lancer for rent at the Mexico facility, which was
   eliminated in consolidation.
(3)  To de-consolidate Lancer's loss.
(4)  Elimination of Biomerica's portion of Lancer's operations as if the termination of the voting

Edgar Filing: BIOMERICA INC - Form 10QSB

11

   agreement occurred May 31, 2005.

   11

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS BY COMPANY (UNAUDITED)

   Three Months Ended
   February 28, 2005

   Lancer
   Intercompany   Pro-forma   Biomerica
   Actual   Eliminations   adjustments   Stand-alone
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

NET SALES   $ 2,344,536   $(1,471,540)   $   872,996
COST OF SALES   (1,563,917)   (8,625)(1)   1,047,427   (525,115)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

GROSS PROFIT   780,619   (8,625)(1)   (424,113)   347,881
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE   659,421   (439,044)   220,377
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT   61,309   (21,879)   39,430
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   720,730   (460,923)   259,807
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)   59,889   (8,625)(1)   36,810   88,074
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
 Interest expense   11,113   (3,213)   7,900
 Other expense (income)   3,472   (8,625)(2)   4,751   (402)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   14,585   (8,625)(2)   1,538   7,498
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INTEREST
   IN NET INCOME (LOSS) OF CONSOLIDATED
   SUBSIDIARIES AND INCOME TAXES   45,304   35,272   80,576

MINORITY INTEREST IN NET LOSS (INCOME)   27,170   (35,610)(3)   --
 OF LANCER   8,440 (4)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Income (loss) from operations
  Before income taxes   72,474   (27,170)   35,272   80,576
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

INCOME TAX EXPENSE   338   (338)   --
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $   72,136   $   (27,170)   $   35,610   $   80,576
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

(1)  To record the charge for rent by Lancer at the manufacturing facility in Mexico which was eliminated in
   consolidation.
(2)  To record the income from Biomerica received by Lancer for rent at the Mexico facility, which was

Edgar Filing: BIOMERICA INC - Form 10QSB

12

   eliminated in consolidation.
(3)  To de-consolidate Lancer's loss.
(4)  Elimination of Biomerica's portion of Lancer's operations as if the termination of the voting agreement
   occurred May 31, 2005.